SRR ISSUE

I have been authorized by the owner to make this Euﬁ.hnmmom as his authorized
Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in

shall have the acthority to enter all areas covered by
such permit.

CERTIFICATION

w " Ly

the application is issued, I certify that
such permit at any reasonable hour to enfor

City of Postiand, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: . ww_wwunwuw i CPL: B8
389 Congress Steet, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) $74-8716 03-0900 | GEP Z 5 20 | 300 YoPooo
Location of Construction: Owper Zmnmﬁ..w Owner Address: ..Enauﬁ
161 Hope Ave: E&.\N\M\. Volger Theodore J Jr & 1705 Washington{AF@¥ ) = N797-8800
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Paul Volger Ted Volger 1705 Washington Avenue Portland 2077978800
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Wawmu
Single Family 2
Past Use: Proposed Use:: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Vacant Land New Single Family w/Attached $2.106.00 $190.000.00
L Garage FIREDEPT: [} , " [INSPECTION:
Co . Use Group: Type;
/ . 1 Denied
Ui R ’ - _ _
o . \Q.{ K‘AM&Mum;@MMW : MWQNVWW %aw%uw
Propos . . : .
Cons ! 1S Or..Jwﬂl O . 0 Attached 2 Car | signature: mmmﬂmﬂﬁmnﬁﬁ.éémr % \N@\\«bw
Gar: . L .O_T.\ﬂ PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ®4AD) [
E 7o T Lo 5 3 . — .
! Ce Al / WES M Actiom: [] Approved [] Approved w/Conditions [ Denied
_ _\./,, P \.\\
F|| K m\w r\‘.ﬂ) i il..ﬂ.l\ N Signature: Date:
M S R i L : .
|Per , m JONE, 4\.1.) : Zoning Approval
1 o i S
P ray i -
,..Hn \ﬂ”\ r\f M/ﬁufj P. m\. Special Zone} mﬁn&mﬁw Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
. i . Ny N : .
Lai, o L] Shoreland [ Variance (mNot in District or Landmark
Vel S :
— ~— ‘ i
r\MM/U (Uu ~ m M ~ \ ; D Wetland ] Miscellaneous {'! Does Not Require Revicw |
- wa /A!m:u %xy.
3. Building permits are void it wora .. - .1 ] Flood Zone ; [] Conditional Use ) Requires Review
within six (6) months of ihe date of issuance.
False informaiion may invalidate a building 7] Subdivision [ mterpretation (] Approved
permit and stop all work..
Site Plan . - Approved | Approved w/Coaditions
RO 203014
Mg Minor 71 MMM 4l [ Denicd 7] Denied
Q ’d )&
Date: %A\ Nﬂvwmﬁ Daze:
i

agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
the code official's authorized representative
ce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESFONSIBLE FERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE



- C Rl mxu 93§§

All Purpose Building vm:ﬁa >_o_o=00=03

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal properly fdxes or user charges on any property within
the City, payment o:u:@mamsa must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

B\u‘: .
Location/Address of Construction: N..Dnﬁ&%.%“ wgﬁﬂ b\g ve. NQQ\\&&\N_“ m-
Total Square _nooAd@m of Proposed m#coEE Square Footage of Lot
2LBO0 31, 566 SF

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Aﬂmﬁ&oﬁn\ T Vo Q&N.MN.. Telephone:
> . 30 Tolia BYolge. | 777-8500

N Wwplicable licant name, address & | Cost Of
ossee/Buyers QBM ; U_omo\%mw_ m% .w%wubjosmu Work: m\WﬂMfO oo
_ e B'% ot o
W@ YR Fee: -
O Rl 4 S, 300 &f)
Current use: W\ @é\/ﬁ é C G.\~ O NS0l
If the locdtion is currently vacant, what was prior use: mﬂ % ©J® D Q

Approximately how long has it been vacant:

Proposed use: w Ox vA. L,. O/ O MA @ ) AL

Project description: E./\@&\!\.\\
_Clonare nCoa = EARIY
Contractor's name, adidress mlm_mmm\o:m HWXVQ{\ \5x 2~

Who should we contact when the permit Is ready: J\& J_.. @Q\\ ~\ § Su\f AL
Mailing address: /7085 &Qm\%ﬁ% on /e : W\ﬁ\rp\w\,@»nw
Portand, 7he 04103

We will contact you by phone when 5@ permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and
review the requirements before starfing any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued

and a $100.C0 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: I\NQ\N: m% 8

>

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

1 hereby certify that | am the Cwner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that |
have been outhonized by the owner fo make this appilcation is/ pdr authorized agent: | agree to conform to aif applicable laws of this
Jurisdiction. In addltion, if & permif for work des lon is issued, | certify that the Code Official’s authorizad reprasenictive
- shall have the authory to enter alf areas at any reasonable hour fo enforce the _o KN ERs.af the codes appliccble

to this permit. L OF mg
%ﬁ@% Um%%@;ﬂ@%@ﬁ%ﬁj)

Signatfure of applicant: \ \\\\\\\ | bate: —7- m‘w&, ..MO Y 3

Thisis NOT @ uo:.s: Qx not commence ANY work until 5
¥ you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permifti
Planning Department on the 4t floor of City Hall




Applicant: \wm% mﬂ /ﬁubf Qm\mm‘m\/ Date: %\k\\mrw
Address: | { h m@@@ m&ﬂ #\Sﬂw CBLZ972-R_2 2

CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

| S = —c90
Date - ﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁ?%’é QW Q& @
Zone Location - m N |
meﬁ:. corner lot - _ .
N e
Sewage Disposal - AA\U |
‘ {
Lot Street Frontage - SO " v e
75, x\tﬂm@? Wm@, 05
N2 @LQS 7N T MO .
3 ,%xmmw e m 25 e T AR 9ip3 A / "
wf?& . ﬁ@ . ’ ma - “w@% \NM\V *YA\MV W&;%%m\é&\f
\& Side Yurd - ‘ Wwﬁ - S v |
hw?? ’ N__m\u.\ ‘ : ﬂ&
Projections - ﬁtw.mc\ﬂﬁ Qr\/»vw e ANAL &ﬁgs%?or = izx23 ﬁ“?.v@%
Height- 34 \B\i»\wﬁ NA S / \%U wﬁ/%(w@w@
Lot Area - ﬁﬁvy%QO J@._\r..! WMI\, W\D.AUNN
Area per Family - {0 Peo i
Off-street Parking - 7 ﬁ\a\\w — 4 ﬁh/{
Site Pian - %Sf‘\/k(«f@ H ﬂ%
@Sw&p:&&.sk%%\%&mnﬁNu..dnmnnoz; a

Proposed Use/Work - (v~
Front Yoxd - Nm\xvfw. ﬁﬁw - f M
[0y ¢
m.e i\l%.ﬂbo\\« - i
Widdt: of Lot - GO (3 «w@ 20! mg\&r&
gb@mw&&& %zq\nnm - NUQNQ %5? ww
Loading Bays - zﬁ | % w
Flood Plains - Q)\Ab w MQJ\/N\ V




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0900 | 07/24/2003 392 B022001
{Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
161 Hope Ave Volger Theodore J Jr & 1705 Washington Ave { )797-8800
 [Bustness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
Paul Volger Ted Volger 1705 Washington Avenue Portland (207) 797-8800
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: [Permit Type:
Single Family
Proposed Use: ; Proposed Project Description:
New Single Family w/Attached Garage Construct a 30'x40" SF w/10'x22" Breezeway and a 25'x24' Attached
2 Car Garage
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 08/18/2003
Note: 08/04/03 No site plan review for this project is in the system - Ok to Issue: M

side setback is 8.25 - the R-2 zone does not permit less than 12' - I will write letter
08/18/03 received revised drawings

1) No certificate of occupancy shall be issued for any house lot in the subdivision until the base pavement has been completed along
the entire length of Hope Avenue in Portland as well as Falmouth.

2) "No Parking" street signs shall be installed along the subdivision roadways PRIOR to the issuance of the first house lot certificate of
occupancy (whether permanent or temporary) for this subdivision.

3) All driveways shall be paved within six (6) months of the receipt of a temporary certificate of occupancy and shall be a minimum of
12" wide. Individual homeowners shall be responsible for paving of driveways.

4} Your setbacks are very close to the minimum allowed. Ht is the responsibility of the owner/developer/contractor to call the Code
Enforcement Officer to measure setbacks PRIOR to placing any concrete. There may be a requirement of a written certificate of
placement by a surveyor prior to placement.

5) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages.
6) This permit is being approved on the basis of revised plans submitted on 8/18/03. Any deviations shall require a separate approval

before starting that work.
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Oo._s&noum Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  09/25/2003
Note: 8/27/03 Contacted Ted V. For more Hmoammou based on the review sheets wipermit Ok to Issue: W/

8/9/03 Received call from Chris Brown @ Associated Design Partners verifying the information required for
the review and said new plans would be submitted.

1) Hard-wired battery back up smoke detectors are R.nﬁz& in every bedroom, protecting the bedroom and on each level

2) Exterior staris & rails to be built to BOCA 1999

3) Tempered windows may be required for any window within 3' of the tub/shower under 60" from the walking surface

4) Separate permits are required for any electrical or mmg_ugm work.

5) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review

and approrval prior to work.,
|-

Comments:

08/05/2003-kwd: 8.25" setback denied, letter sent 8/5/03 by Marge.
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. TABLE 1003.1 - .

SUMMARY OF mmﬂcﬁm_smz._.m FOR MASONRY FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS

"

NOTE: This table provides a summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry chimneys.and fireplaces. Letter references are
. |0 Figure 1003.1, which shows examples of typical construction. This table does not cover all requirements, nor does it cover all aspects of
the indicated requirements. For the actual mandatory requirements of the code, see the indicated sectfon of text. ‘ ,

REQUIREMENTS

4%

ITEM LETTER - S Summary SesSection
o . o 4-inch minimnm thickness for hearth. 1003.9.1
Hesrta and hearth extensior thickness A : .
. K : : 2-inch minimum thickness for hearth extension. 1003.8.2
’ : 8 inches for fireplace opening less than & square feet. .
Hearth extension (each side of opening) B . 1003.10
) : i : 12 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to § squars feet .
) |16 inches for fireplace opening less then & square feet.
Hearth extension (front of opening) c o - ‘ . 1003:10
: Bﬁggﬁgggﬁnﬁnﬁﬂ,ggﬁﬂommﬁﬁomgv .
Hearth and hearth extension reinforeing D | Reinforced to carry its own weighit and all imposed Joads. ) 1003.9
S 20-inch minimom firebax depth. ' :
Fizebox dimensions b . . . . 1003.11 -
' : : -  12~-inch minimmn Srebox depth for Rumford fireplaces. - :
Thickness of wall of firebox - F 10 inches solid IASONry OF 8 inches where firebrick lining is wsed. 1003.5
| Distance from top of opening to throat G '8 inches minimom. . . e 1003.7
Wall thickness ’ § inches lined; 8 inches unlined. ) 1003.8 .
Dimensions Not taller than opening width; walls notinclined more thar 45 degrees - 1003.8.1
from vertical for prefabriceted smoke chamber linings or 30 degrecs
from vertical for corbeled masénry.
: . Four No. & full-length bars for chimniey up to 40 inches wide. Add two
Chimney vertical reinforcing® I . No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width, or for cach 10033.1
Chimuey horizontsl reinforcing® b 1/,-inch ties at each 18 inches, and two ties at each bend in vertical steel. 100332
Fir linted 3 Noncombustible material with 4-inch load-beating length of each .,o,am of 10037 -
ireplace opening. . —
S | 4-inch-thick solid measonry with Liner. 1001.7;
Chimney walls with fiue Iining L )

: . - . L,—inch grout or girspace between liner and wall, 1001.9
Effective flue avca (based emarea of fireglace |y See Section 1001.12. 100112
Clearances . .

From chimoey 2 inches interior, 1 inch exterior. 1001.15
From fireplace N 2 inches front, back or gidss, 1003.12
Combustible trim or materisls 6 inches from opening. - 1003.13
Above roof 3 feot sibove roof penetztion, 2 feet above part of structure within 10 fect. | 10016
J Anchorage® C )
Swap |36 inch by 1 inch.
Number . Two, .
. o : 0 - : ) : . : 1003.4
Embedment into chimuey : 12 inches hogked around outer bar with 6-inch extension.
“m.mmﬂ.aﬁ o ’ M..Oﬁuemﬂm } .
Bolts Two Yyeinch diameter.
Focting T

Thickness P |12-inch minimum, 1003.2 °
“Width & inches cach side of fireplace wall.

~ PorSI: | inch= 254 mm, 1 foot=304.8 romm, 1 square foot = 0.0929 m?, 1 degree = 0.01745 rad.

" *Required only in Seistic Zones 3 and 4 _ . .
" D8 INTERNATIONAL ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLING CODE 201




City of Portland _
INSPECTION m.ﬁ”wﬁﬁﬁm
Room 315 __

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone: 207-874-8703 or 207-874-8693
Facsimile: 207-874-8716 .

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

o Jed \ME C_ FROM: __] 2A 1€ %Dctx\m\ﬁ
FAX NUMBER: _% 7€ - b >0U0 NUMBER OF PAGES, WITH COVER: _.
TELEPHONE: | RE: ,W?Sr @S@cﬁ Ke co ﬁnw
DATE: \ Nq\\\ow
{
7ed
Comments: \nw\

\{m&k\h\(@w Jhis wilf be m\\N&W\li
w\@?\ﬁ cali rf w@&mwm&h -
| X1y~ §TIS

Ng\,\r\r\ﬁ

Visit us on the web! http://www.ci.portland.me.us/




SPACE AND BULK REQUIREMENTS — R—2 ZONE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: < 10,000 S.F.
MINIMUM FRONTAGE: 50 FT.
MINIMUM SETBACKS:
FRONT YARD 25 FT.
REAR YARD S 25 FT
SIDE YARD*
1 STORY 12 FT.
11/2 STORY 12 FT.
2 STORY 14 FT.

2 1/2 STORY 16 FT.

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:
OTHER USES: 80 FT.

* THE WIDTH OF ONE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED ONE (1) FOOT FOR EVERY
FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE
YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN- TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH.

THE SIDE YARDS SHOWN ON' THE FOLLOWING FIGURES
STORY STRUCTURE AND MAY BE INCREASE

NUMBER OF STORIES.

Wi W8 Do o 2o Drowing Name: Frowre T,
Oroft: _ SGB_fuon o 712 Qw Truffic and il Fngineering Semices| | OPACE€ & Bulk Requirements
Checked: AMP §Sceie:  NTS = mmu zmommawwwu mm Shaker Rood Project: N
File Nome: 712-sp.dwg 207-657-6910 _Ummwcz_nvmool—- m_<mx mU;Om”




§
~ CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 20030161

DRC Capy Application |. D. Number
Volger Theodore J Jr & : 7 %\nm..w. M.: n_w: MMow =
Applicant i \ A\ . pplication Date
1705 Washington Ave , Portland , ME 04103 i .’\®
Applicant's Mailing Address : K Project Name/Description
161 - 161 Hope Ave, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Agent Ph: Agent Fax: 392 B022001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): ] New wr”._m_am:o [7] Building Addition ] Change Of Use ] Residential [] Office [] Retail
[7] Marufacturing (7] Warehouse/Distribution [7] Parking Lot [} Other (specify)
2780 s.f. _ 37566 Sf R-2
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units ; Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
[v] Site Plan [[] Subdivision - [] PAD Review [[] 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[ Flood Hazard [] Shoreland [ HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
[ Zoning Conditional (] Zoning Variance O] other
Use (ZBA/PE)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $200.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 08/05/2003

Reviewer Jay Reynolds

[ ] Denied
Approval Expiration  08/28/2004 Extension to lv] Additional Sheets
: Attached
Jay Reynolds 08/28/2003
wﬁ:m»cﬁ. date

Performance Guarantee [ Required* [ Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance mcm.an»mm has been submitted as indicated below
[] Performance Guarantee Accepted .

date amount expiration date
[} Inspeciion Fee Paid :

date amount
[] Building Permit Issue ..

date
[ Performance Guarantee Reduced :

date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy B (] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
] Firal Inspection

date signature
[} Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[7 Performance Guarantee Released :

date signature
{7} Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



a‘!

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM  2003-0161
: ADDENDUM Application 1. D. Numbar

07/24/2003
Application Date

Volger Theodore J Jr &

Appticant

1705 Washington Ave , Porfland , ME 04103

Appiicant’'s Malling Address Project Name/Description
161 - 161 Hope Ave, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site

Agent Ph: Agent Fax: 352 B022001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

- Approval Conditions of DRC
1 THE EXISTING UNDISTURB ZONE SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION.

2 Al damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of
a Certificate of Occupancy.

3 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a
Certificate of Occupancy.

4 Your new street address is now #161 HOPE AVENUE, the number must be displayed on the street frontage of your
house prior to issuance of a Certificate of Cccupancy.

5 A sewer permit is required for you project. m_mmmm contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822 The Wastewater and
Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an
inspector for your site. :

8 As-built record information for sewer and wnmgémﬁmq service connections must be submitted to Public Works
Engineering Section (55 Portland Street) and approved prior to issuance of a Certificate of Qccupancy.

7 The building contractor shall check the subdivision recording plat for pre-determined first floor elevation and establish the
first floor elevation (FFE) and sill elevation (SE) fo be set above the finish street/curb elevation to allow for positive
drainage away from entire footprint of building.

8 The Development Review Coordinator ﬂmmm?mm the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements
as necessary due to field conditions.

Page I of I



Gorrill-Palmer Consulting Engineers, Inc.
" Traffic and Civil Engineering Seruices

PO Box 1237
15 Shaker Road
Gray. ME (4039

(207} 657-6910
Fax : (207) 657-6912
E-mail: mailbox@gorrilipalmer.com

LETTER OF
TRANSMITTAL

To: Ms. Marge Schmuckal
City of Portland - Planning Dept.
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101
Via: USMail . .
RE: o 157-167 movo ><ou=o Qnoﬁ wwv
Date: TUAUSust 14 Moom e
Project No: 712
For your use  [X] Asrequested [ | For Review and comment [_|
Shop Drawings [_| | Prints Plans [X] Specifications |_] | Copy of letter [_] | Other L]
Copies | Date Number ' | Description
3 8/12/03 Revised Lot layout
/
o ‘l\
PT, OF BULDING NSPECT oy
/ \ Remarks: = N2,

#

~

Relocated building to meet 12' side setback

Copy
To:

Ted Volger

- Z=
Signed Détig ReWrolds, P.E.




. CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

2003-0161

V;ZZ_.ZQ DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
: Building Copy

Application I. D. Number

7/24/2003

Volger Theodore J Jr &
Applicant
1705 Washington Ave , Portiand , ME 04103

Application Date

Applicant's Mailing Address

Project Name/Description
161 - 161 Hope Ave, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent
Agent Ph: Agent Fax:

Address of Proposed Site
392 B022001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Teiephone, Fax

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): fw] New Building [7] Building Addition [] Change Of Use [ Residential [] Office [] Retail

[J Manufacturing [7] Warehouse/Distribution  [~] Parking Lot

] Other (specify)

Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount

expiration date

2790 s.1. 37566 sf R-2
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
V! Site Plan (] Subdivision [] PAD Review [T} 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) #of lots
(] Ficod Hazard (] Shoreland [[] HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
[7] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance U] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Pla $250.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $50.00 Date 7/24/2003
o - A S S
Building Approval Status: | Reviewer
[[] Approved ] Approved w/Conditions [[] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to 7] Additional Sheets
A
(] Condition Compiiance ached
signature date

Performance Guarantee "] Required” [] Net Required
* No building permit may be issued uniil a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
[T] Performance Guarantee Accepted :

date amount expiration date
(7] Imspection Fee Paid

date amount
[] Building Permit issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining batance signature
7] Temporary Certificate of Qccupancy [[] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[[] Final Inspection

date signature
(] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
J
L]

Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



SPACE _AND _wgyx mmoc_mm.z_mz,_.m — R—2 ZONE

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: 10,000 S.F.

MINIMUM FRONTAGE:

MINIMUM SETBACKS:
FRONT YARD
REAR YARD
SIDE YARD*
1 STORY
1 1/2 STORY
2 STORY
2 1/2 STORY

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:
OTHER USES:

+ THE WIDTH OF ONE (1) SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCKD/ ONE (1) FOOT FOR EVERY
FOOT THAT THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS CORRESPONDINGLY INCREASED, BUT NO SIDE
YARD SHALL BE LESS THAN:TWELVE (12) FEET IN WIDTH'

THE SIDE YARDS SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING FIGURES/ARE BASED UPON A (1) ONE

STORY STRUCTURE AND MAY BE INCREASED OR DECREASED BEPENDING UPON THE
NUMBER OF STORIES. : .

P

W W (oo

3N 2003

Oraft; SCB fJob Noa 212

@ﬂﬂp\ﬁh and Civil- Engineering Services

Drawing Nome:

Space & Bulk Requirements

Checked: AMP  § Scale:

NTS

File Nome: 712wsp.dwg

PO Box 1237, 15 Shoker Road
Gray, ME Q4039
2076576910

Project:

PRESUMPSCOT RIVER PLACE

Figure No.

1




Department of Planning & Development
Lee Urban, Director

Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
Zoning Administrator

August 5, 2003 | ) t Y
e a oliger N\m\nﬁf 5
Ted & Paul Volg ﬁ % Nm\w@

1705 Washington Avenue
Portland, ME 04103

RE: 157-167 Hope Avenue (lot #22) — R-2 zone — 392-B-022 — permit application #03-0900
Dear Ted and Paul,

I 'am in receipt of your permit application to construct a new single family home with an attached
garage at 157-167 Hope Avenue. Your permit is being denied because your site plan does not oA
meet the requirements of the R-2 residential zone. % (Z..25 "o %omnw _
Your construction plans show a two story dwellifg. The R-2 zone requires a fourteen (14) foot

side yard setback for a two story dwelling. The required side yard setback may be reduced on

one side yard to no more than twelve (127 feet, if for every foot reduced on that one side, it is

added to the opposite required side yard. Your plans show one side vard to be eight and one

quarter (8.25) feet from the side property line. This is less than the minimum required side yard
setback. Piease also note that a chimney may not extend more than two (2) feet into a required
setback.

You have the right to appeal my decision concerning required setbacks. If you wish to exercise
your right to appeal, you have 30 days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. If you
should fail to do so, my decision is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office
for the necessary paperwork that is required to file an appeal. If you wish to amend your current
submittal, you will have thirty days from the date of this letter in which to do so. After thirty
days your permit application will expire. Any future application will require a separate
application with all required fees.

=

Marge Schinuckal
Zoning Administrator

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936




m__;eS,oa WARRANTY DEED BU-ER

GOLDENEYE CORP., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in
Falmouth, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine

For Consideration Paid, GRANT with WARRANTY COVENANTS TO:

THEODORE J. VOLGER, JR., and JULIA B. VOLGER, whose mailing address is 1705
Washington Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103, as JOINT TENANTS

A certain ot or parcel of land situated on the northeasterly
sideline of Hope Avenue in the City of Portland, County of Cum-
berland and State of Maine, and being Lot 22 shown on plan entitled
“Presumpscot River Place ‘Phase III — Subdivision Plan Portland,
Maine” dated December 4, 2001, as revised, prepared by Titcomb
Associates, and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds
in Plan Book 202, Page 650, together with a right-of~way in common
with others over “Hope Avenue” as shown on the plan.

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Robert L.
Adam and Lloyd B. Wolf dated October 17, 2002 and recorded at the Cumberland
County Registry of Deeds in Book 18262, Page 159. Reference is further made 1o a
confirmation deed from Lloyd B. Wolf to Grantor herein dated November 5, 2002 and
recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336, Page 57. :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Grantor, its successor and assigns, all right, title
and interest in and to the fee interest in “Hope Avenue”, so-called, as shown on the plan.
The purpose of this reservation is to preserve the Grantor’s right in and to such ways
pursuant to 23 M.R.S.A. §3031(4) and 33 M.R.S.A. §460 et seq. together with the right to
convey said fee interest to the City of Portland.

This conveyance is subject 8m_ and with the benefit of the following:

L. Notes 1 through 19, restrictions, conditions, easements and covenants
as may be set forth on said Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650.



2

L)

h

10.

Rights and ommoamﬁm granted to Central Maine Power Company in
instruments dated February 10, 1954 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds
in Book 2167, Pages 432 and 435, subject to restrictions set forth therein.

Rights and easements granted to Portland Water District in an instrument
dated December 30,1955 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book
2267, Page 257. _

Rights and easements granted to New England Telephone and Telegraph
and Central Maine Power Company in an instrument dated December 29,
1955 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 2276, Page 277.

Such State of Facts as set forth or depicted on plan showing Plan of
Property for Robert Adam dated August 1978 and recorded at said Registry
of Deeds in Plan Book 125, Pages 45 and 46.

A ten (10) foot pedestrian easement along the easterly sideline of Lot 22
and extending in a southwesterly direction to land now or formerly of the
City of Portland as shown on said Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page
650. .

A thirty (30) foot pedestrian easement as shown on said Plan recorded in
Plan Book 202, Page 650.

An easement deed from Goldeneye Corp. to the City of Portland of recent
date herewith, to be recorded at said Registry of Deeds.

Terms and conditions of a State of Maine Department of Environmental
Protection Site Location of Development Natural Resources Protection Act
Water Quality Certification Findings of Fact and Order dated August 23,
2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18084, Page 64
(incorrectly referred to as 94 in previous deed) together with the
requirement that all m_pgm conveyances shall include reference to this
permit. _

Terms and conditions of a Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions dated
November 5, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336,
Page 59. :

Also hereby conveying Hom&_poa with and subject to all rights, easements, privileges
and appurtenances, belonging to the premises hereinabove described.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ﬁm_o said GOLDENEYE CORP. has caused this instrument to
be signed in its corporate name and sealed with its corporate seal by Lloyd B. Wolf, its
Treasurer, thereunto duly mﬂ&owﬁ& this 9th day of December, 2002.

GOLDENEYE CORP.

By:

Its Treasurer

STATE-OF MAINE .
CUMBERLAND, SS. December 9, 2002

Then personally mvwﬁ& the above-named Lloyd B. Wolf, its Treasurer, of
GOLDENEYE CORP. as aforesaid and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his
free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Before me,

Attomey at Law/Notary Public



U.S, Department of Housing Loan #

A m m.ﬂﬂ e _\3 e m.w.w mﬂm.wm me D.m N and Urban Deveicpment OMB Ne. 2502-0265

BiTypeiotloan

1.[ JFHA [ ]JFmHA 3. ] Conv. Unins : 6. File Number 7. Loan Number 8. Mortgage Insurance Case Number
4] JVA 5. ]Conv.ins - CL-1065-B-22

. Note: This form is fumnished to give you a statemant of actual settfement costs. Amounts paid to and by the seltlement agent are shown. ltems marked
*(P.0.C.)" were paid outside the clesing; they are shown here for informational purposes anhd are not includad in the totals.

D. Name/Address of Buyer: Julia B. Volger and Theodore J. Volger, Jr.

1705 Washington Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103

o X MR

E. Name and Address of Seller: Goldeneye Corp. - oL W muf |

25 alice Street, Portland, Maine 04103
F. Name and Address of Lender:
G. Property Location: Lot 22, Hope Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103
H. Settlement Agent: Cumberland Title Company | L Settlement Date 12/04/2002
Agent's Address: One Canal Plaza, P.0. Box 4843, Portland, Maine 04112-4843

Place of Settiement: One Canal Plaza, P.0. Box 4843, Portland, Maine 04112-4843

.._. m...:.._.amé of Buyer’s Transaction
s Amount Due from-Buver
.Ed. Oonqmﬂ mm._mm v:om

K. Summary of Seiler's Transaction

mwosooc.oo

$80,000.00

$856.00

1085.

;Adjistments'for ifers pald by seller ini advaric
106. City/town taxes 12/04/02 to 12/31/02 .
107 Gounty Tax . e T

108. Asnmts

:Esoni Ucm.h..o_ﬂ.,‘mcu\m.. E

200. Amounts Paid By Or in mmsus_ o» mc<m..
201 Depositor EamestMoney. - =+
202, Principal Amount of New Loan
203-Existing Loan(s) taken'subjectia
204.
20557
206.

$187.00

508 Existing Lban(sy taken' SUB[SAHS:
moa BankNorth (Release)

Adiustments aoh. items ::_uu.n w< wmzn_.
I Cityitown exes
211, County Tax
212:Ashmits
213,
2145
215,
246

O W ey
md 4 . 00:32 Tax

woo. Omms >ﬁ mmEm.smE m«o:&...o m=<m_,

mom. _-omw ancono_._mi E:Ezm w.wn_wz__:w mmou

We, the undersigned, identi ori i . }
Statorrant o U@w m.mwmhﬂ mwm _sa mmwamm D hereof and mm_.._.mﬂ in section E hereof, hereby acknowledge receipt of this completed Settlement

Buyers:
Julig B. Volger

Theodore J, Volger, Jr,
Sellers:

Goldeneve G .
Lioye B 0 by iis Treasarer

Selies,




L Settlement Charges.

Paid From Paid From
Buyer's Sellers
Funds at Funds at
Settlement Settlement

208;
809.
810
811.
900: Rems Réquired by:Lender To: Be Pald In Advarni
901. Interast from /S [/ to @50.0000 /day 0days
902 MERGAGS Instraines Pramium o
903. Hazard insurance Premium for

805,
1000: Reserves Deposited With Leéndef:
1001. Hazard ins

100z Mertgageins:
1003. City Tax

months @
oAt @
monthe @
-months @
monthe @

ME

i3

1008, Aggregate Adjustment
tigo e Charges
1101, moﬁmamsao_cmﬂ:m Fea
T
1103. Title examination
04T e Inatirance binder:

1109. Lender's coverage

$0.00 @  $0.00
10 Oiner’s coverage & S

$50.000:007@" 7310700

1400. Totai Settlement Charges

___ —— 55500
We, the undersigned, i : ; : - ; ;
wﬁwswsﬂﬁumm %m_..._ h W__Mmmwummn ﬁ"M Mmouo:mmhrmmowo* m:% %mm:.mq 5 section E hereof, heraby acknowledge receipt of this completed Settfernent

Buyers:
Julia B Volger Theodore J.Volger, Jr.
Sellers:
e o_moauwm Corp. BV Tts Treasurer
The xco.fm_o\m%: mm_ﬂﬁamzn which I have

be disburssd in saaardm et Wh mBHonapE.mvm_.mn is a irue and accurate account of this transaction, | have caused or will cause funds to

Setlement Agent:

Date: __December 4, 2002




